PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8169115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	508115756	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KINDRED SOUL LTD	09/12/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KINDRED SOUL LTD	
Street Address:	PEM SALISBURY HOUSE	
Internal Address:	STATION ROAD	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CB1 2LA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11237725
Application Number:	17686026
Application Number:	17980466
Application Number:	18453174

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7208456065

Email: PatentsUS@eip.com

Correspondent Name: EIP US LLP

Address Line 1: 4600 S. SYRACUSE STREET, 9TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80237

E3652	
SPENCER A. GIBBS	
/Spencer A. Gibbs/	
09/15/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 064907 FRAME: 0561

508121937

source=2023-09-12_Letter#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064907 FRAME: 0562 827.G200 PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignee: Kindred Soul Ltd.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Assignee: Kindred Soul Ltd.

Old Address:

150 Wardour Street, Soho, London, W1F 8GB, United Kingdom

New Address:

Pem Salisbury House, Station Road
Cambridge
CB1 2LA
United Kingdom

Dated: September 12, 2023

Signed: _/Spencer A. Gibbs/_____

Spencer A. GIBBS EIP US LLP Registration No. 51,731 Attorney of Record (720) 845-6065

> PATENT REEL: 064907 FRAME: 0563

RECORDED: 09/12/2023